SUPERSPORT SERIES LT

XL

ITALY

SupersportX-GT4
4 Hours of Imola

Race 2

Sector Analysis

__Invalidated Lap [l Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the pit lane

Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Kph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Kph Elapsed
V-Action Racing Team BMW M2 Cup 10 2:34.172 33.425 50.087 1:10.660 114.6  22:44.478
1 Eugenio MANNARINO XGTM 11 1:53.992 24.638 37.690 51.664 155.0  24:38.470
2 B 1:51.468 P7XAN]  37.002 51.550 1585  26:29.938
Team Malucelli Porsche 911 Cup 992
1 2:07.308 31.407 40.394 55507 132.7 2:07.308 9 1.Francesco TURZO Supersport GT

2 1:59.653 25.154 39.251 55248 147.7 4:06.961

3 1:59.429 25.403EEXTY] 55.040 148.0 6:06.390
4 2:01.667 24.884 41.464 55319 1453 8:08.057 1 1:57.484 26.682 38.188 52.614 143.7 1:57.484
5 1:59.695 25.327 39.429 54.939 147.6  10:07.752 2 1:52.984 24.350 36.915 51.719 156.4 3:50.468
I3 1:58.805 PYWPL] 39.287 54.990 148.8  12:06.557 3 1:52.498 23.650 36.966 51.882 157.1 5:42.966
7 2:06.684 28.524 41.662 56.498 1395  14:13.241 4 1:52.319 23.965 36.882 51.472 157.3 7:35.285
8  2:44.812 29.781 39.946 1:35.085 107.2  16:58.053 5 1:51.355 24.054 EREC RS  158.7 9:26.640
9 3:23.161 1:00.266 1:03.162 1:19.733  87.0  20:21.214 ' 1:50.969 PEREE  36.436 51.418 159.3  11:17.609
10 2:35.608 31.794 49.607 1:14.207 113.6  22:56.822 ZRS Motorsport Porache 911 Cup 992
11 2:00.585 25.842  40.002[EYWZE]l 146.6  24:57.407 1 Nicola FRANZOSO Supersport GT

12 1:59.826 25.117 39.305 55.404 147.5  26:57.233 1 0 2.Walter PUGLIESE

V-Action Racing Team BMW M2 Cup
3 1.Andrea FRIZZA XGTM 1 2:01.781 28.468 40.182 53.131 138.7 2:01.781
2 1:54.821 24.628 38.172 52.021 153.9 3:56.602
3 1:54.296 23.485 37.868 52.943 154.6 5:50.898
1 2:05.670 30.565 40.172[FYXEE 134.4 2:05.670 4 1:52.588 23.367 37.121 52.100 157.0 7:43.486
VBl 2:00.304  25.106] 39.06 1 T REYARR VX 4:05.974 M 1:51.770 KK 36.970]  51.462ELR 9:35.256
3 2:04.686 27.349 40.678 56.659 141.7 6:10.660 6  1:52.459 PEREL 37.218 52.051 157.1 11:27.715
4 11:03.680B 25.825 40.308 9:57.547  26.6  17:14.340 7 2:05.066 24.730 40.105 1:00.231 141.3  13:32.781
5  3:08.463 49.968 58.697 1:19.798  93.8  20:22.803 8  3:12.274 37.920 58.558 1:35.796 919  16:45.055
6  2:35.545 32.663 50.034 1:12.848 113.6  22:58.348 9  3:25.906  1:01.303 1:06.224 1:18.379 858  20:10.961
7 2:10.221 27.369 42.421 1:00.431 1357  25:08.569 10 2:34.643 34.060 49.653 1:10.930 114.3  22:45.604
8 2:10.912 27.524 42.590 1:00.798 135.0  27:19.481 11 1:54.303 24251 38.211 51.841 154.6  24:39.907
C.Z Bassano Racing Team Morcodes AMG GT4 12 1:52.860 23.355 37.553 51.952 156.6  26:32.767
7 1.Manuel LASAGNI XGT4 ZRS Moiorsporr Porsche 911 Cup 991 Gen2
1 1 1.Riccardo DE BELLIS Supersport GT

2.Francesco GUIDI

1 2:02.400 29.210 39.765 53.425 138.0 2:02.400
2 1:55.492 24.398 38.136 52.958 153.0 3:57.892 1 1:55.037 25.750 37.735 51.552 146.8 1:55.037
3 1:54.129 23.805EYELE 52.939 154.8 5:52.021 2 1:51.954 23.486 36.814 51.654 157.9 3:46.991
4 1:54.446 23.998 38.062 52.386 154.4 7:46.467 3 1:51.964 23.543 36.907 51.514 157.8 5:38.955
5  1:54.062 23.953 37.485 52.624 154.9 9:40.529 A 1:51.145 23.275 Y IEGRIY  159.0 7:30.100
¢ IERYE WEEYTE 37.732F®EY 1555  11:34.205 5  1:51.594 VERFA 36.870 51.549 158.4 9:21.694
7 2:04.897 24.428 42.052 58417 1415  13:39.102 6 1:51.618 23576 36.769 51.273 1583  11:13.312
8  3:10.920 36.950 56.097 1:37.873  92.6  16:50.022 7 2:07.886 23.274 37.272 1:07.340 138.2  13:21.198
9  3:26.347  1:01.387 1:04.796 1:20.164 85.6  20:16.369 8  3:20.208 44.382 1:00.163 1:35.663 88.3  16:41.406
10 2:38.279 31.693 49.479 1:17.107 111.7  22:54.648 9  3:26.465  1:00.536 1:07.385 1:18.544 85.6  20:07.871
11 1:54.842 24573 37.660 52.609 153.9  24:49.490 10 2:35.132 33.353 51.076 1:10.703 113.9  22:43.003
12 1:54.539 23.743 37.461 53.335 154.3  26:44.029 11 1:53.347 24.678 37.163 51.506 155.9  24:36.350
DL Racing Lomborghint Super Trofea EVO2 12 1:52.180 23.403 37.036 51.741 157.5  26:28.530
8 1.Niccold LOIA Supersport GT ZRS Motorsport Porsche 911 Cup 992
2.Alessio SCAUZILLO 1 2 1.Pierluigi MOSCONE Supersport GT

1 1:56.838 25.982 38.302 52.554 1445 1:56.838
2 1:52.169 23.419 157.6 3:49.007 1 1:55.493 25.725 38.291 51.477 146.2 1:55.493
3 1:52.399 23.549 36.881 51.969 157.2 5:41.406 2 1:53.233 23.637 37.433 52.163 156.1 3:48.726
4 1:59.280 23.297 148.2 7:40.686 3 1:53.173 23.366 37.802 52.005 156.2 5:41.899
5  1:52.668 24.025ETXFY]  52.021 156.9 9:33.354 4 1:51.333 23.422 36.498 51.413 158.7 7:33.232
6  1:52.320 24.181 36.800 K] 1573  11:25.674 5  1:51.042 23.624 ERYEEREE  159.2 9:24.274
7 2:06.214 25.940 40.136 1:00.138 140.0  13:31.888 I3 1:50.858 PENEE  36.506 51.314 159.4  11:15.132
8  3:11.951 37.779 58561 1:35.611  92.1 16:43.839 7 2:06.333 23.156 36.913 1:06.264 139.9  13:21.465
9  3:26.467  1:01.358 1:06.555 1:18.554  85.6  20:10.306 8  3:20.557 44.769 1:00.124 1:35.664  88.1 16:42.022
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4 Hours of Imola

Sector Analysis

__Invalidated Lap

[l Personal Best

[l Session Best

SUPERSPORT SERIES LT

B Crossing the pit lane

Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Kph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Kph Elapsed
9  3:26.538  1:00.705 1:07.127 1:18.706  85.6  20:08.560 2 1:52.600 24126 37.143 51.331 156.9 3:51.597
10 2:34.763 33.014 51.095 1:10.654 1142  22:43.323 3 1:51.944 23.479 36.871 51.594 157.9 5:43.541
11 1:54.425 25.117 37.172 52.136 154.4  24:37.748 4 1:52.198 23.737 37.016 51.445 157.5 7:35.739
12 1:52.506 23.119 37.880 51.507 157.1  26:30.254 5 23.874 36.674MEREE 158.7 9:27.072
Lema Racing Morcodes AMG GT4 6 1:51.438 23193 EIEFE 51722 1586  11:18.510
1 9 1 Mark KASTELIC XGT4 7 2:04.696 27.359 38.598 58.739 141.7  13:23.206
8  3:20.024 44272 1:00.171 1:35.581 88.4  16:43.230
9 3:26.432  1:00.817 1:06.994 1:18.621 85.6  20:09.662
1 2:02_925 29.522 39.809 53594 ]37.4 2:02_925 ]0 2:34.368 33.009 50679 1:]0.680 1 ]4.5 22:44.030
2 1:55.358 24242 38.135 52981 153.2  3:58.283 11 1:54.892 24811 38.391 51.690 1538  24:38.922
3 XY 37.543 52.7100REIN, 5.52 500 12 1:52.235 37.335 51.778 157.5  26:31.157
4 1:56.266 24.078 38.621 53.567 152.0 7:48.766 PS Performance Porsche 911 Cup 992
5 1:55.979 23.937 38.441 53.601 152.4 9:44.745 44 1.Filippo RADDINO Supersport GT
6 154634 [MEEKEER 37.575 53.126 154.2  11:39.379 2.Alfredo FRANCESCHI
7 2:04.373 26538 39.942 57.893 142.1  13:43.752
8  3:07.609 33.455 55.871 1:38.283 942  16:51.361 1 1:59.664 28.067 38.586 53.011 141.1 1:59.664
9  3:26.148  1:01.175 1:04.386 1:20.587 857  20:17.509 2 1:54.608 23.770 37.689 53.149 154.2 3:54.272
10 2:37.540 31.770  49.100 1:16.670 112.2  22:55.049 3 22.967 36.808MEDREE 159.8 5:44.832
11 1:58.538 25.988 38.906 53.644 149.1  24:53.587 4 1:52.210 23.138 37.036 52.036 157.5 7:37.042
12 1:55.354 24.022 37.591 53.741 1532  26:48.941 5 1:51.429 23.271 37.196 50.962 158.6 9:28.471
Lema Racing Morcodes AMG GT4 6 1:50916 IEZEVAIMEIXTE 51.420 159.3  11:19.387
20 1.Dawid ZYDLEWSKI XGT4 7 2:02.821 24.003 37.553 1:01.265 143.9  13:22.208
8 3:20.218 44.706 1:00.096 1:35.416 88.3  16:42.426
9  3:26.508  1:00.921 1:07.077 1:18.510 85.6  20:08.934
2 1.55.502 24293 38287 52922 153.0 3:59.008 11 1:53.637 23.938 37.406 52.293 1555 = 24:37.563
4 1:55.128 23.978 37.952 53.198 153.5 7:49.255 DL Racing Lamborghini Super Trofeo EVO2
5  1:55.965 38.652 53.506 152.4 9:45.220 48 1.Cristian BORTOLATO Supersport GT
6 23.924 37.897 52.949 1540  11:39.990
7 2:10.166 26.964 43.092 1:00.110 1358  13:50.156
8  3:03.159 30.174 54.944 1:38.041 965  16:53.315 1 1:57.807 26.889 38.465 52.453 143.3 1:57.807
9  3:25.732  1:02.048 1:03.256 1:20.428 859  20:19.047 2 1:52.207 23.763MEXELY 52.057 157.5 3:50.014
10 2:36.482 31.525 49.198 1:15.759 1129  22:55.529 3 1:52.864 23.810 36.712 52.342 156.6 5:42.878
11 1:58.546 25.780 39.089 53.677 149.1  24:54.075 4 1:51.779 23.732 36.824 51.223 158.1 7:34.657
12 1:55.218 23888 EYEEY, 53.478 153.4  26:49.293 5 23.496 36.592[ RPN 158.9 9:25.865
DL Racing Lamborghini Super Trofeo V02 6 1:52357 [MEEREIl 36.474 52402 157.3  11:18.222
2 1 1.Alessio Calogero SALVAG Supersport GT DL Racing Lamborghini Super Trofeo EVO2
1.Marco SANTANOCITA Supersport GT
50 2.Matteo MARULLA Perp
1 1:52.164 24382 36.482 51.300 150.6 1:52.164
2 1:51.093 23.255 36.770 51.068 159.1 3:43.257 1 1:58.845 27.329 38.491 53.025 142.1 1:58.845
3 1:50.393 23.050 36.438 50.905 160.1 5:33.650 2 1:55.327 24.097 37.820 53.410 153.2 3:54.172
4 1:50.756 36.846 51.154 159.6 7:24.406 3 1:56.616 24574 38751 53.291 1515 5:50.788
5 22.929 IETRIEIENTE  160.9 9:14.233 4 1:57.203 24905 38912 53.386 150.8 7:47.991
6  1:51.567 23.007 36.937 51.623 158.4  11:05.800 5  1:55.628 24.073 38.389 53.166 152.8 9:43.619
7 2:05.075 22.861 36.519 1:05.695 141.3  13:10.875 6 37.919XTE 1539  11:38.435
8  3:29.549 52.699 1:00.856 1:35.994 843  16:40.424 7 2:07.787 27.865 42.297 57.625 1383  13:46.222
9  3:26.304  1:00.075 1:07.818 1:18.411 857  20:06.728 8  3:05.951 32.311  55.279 1:38.361 950  16:52.173
10 2:35.806 33.428 51.249 1:11.129 113.4  22:42.534 9  3:26.089  1:01.748 1:03.592 1:20.749 858  20:18.262
11 1:52.864 24714 36978 51.172 156.6  24:35.398 10 2:36.590 31.557 49.221 1:15.812 112.9  22:54.852
12 1:51.365 23271 36781 51.313 158.7  26:26.763 11 1:57.636 25.834 38.821 52.981 150.2  24:52.488
GDL Porsche 911 Cup 992 12 1:55.173 24.079MEYRYY]  53.452 1534 26:47.66]
2 7 1.Pi.er|ui9i VERONESI Supersport GT Promodrive BMW M4 GT4
2.Gian Piero CRISTONI 62 1.Benjamin SYLVESTERSSOPM XGT4
1 1:58.997 27.634 38.537 52.826 141.9 1:58.997
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Sector Analysis

__Invalidated Lap [l Personal Best [l Session Best B Crossing the pit lane

Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Kph Elapsed Lap Time  Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector3  Kph Elapsed
1 2:01.625 28.828 39.158 53.639 138.8 2:01.625 10 2:41.407 34.190 49.778 1:17.439 109.5  22:54.151
2 1:54.025 24305 37.410 52.310 155.0 3:55.650 11 1:54.749 24.664 37.582 52503 154.0  24:48.900
3 1:53.406 23.421 37.770 52.215 155.8 5:49.056 12 1:53.528 23.765 37.266 52.497 1557  26:42.428
5 1:53.189 23.620 37434 EVREE 156.1 9:35.171 1 Valentino MINI XGT4
6 1:53.517 23.851 37.407 52.259 155.7  11:28.688 77
7 2:05.011 24.469 40.303 1:00.239 141.4  13:33.699
9  3:26.116  1:02.298 1:05.881 1:17.937 857  20:11.954 2 1.56.934 04436 38576 53.922 151.1 4:01.378
11 1:54.467 24230 37.456 52.781 154.4  24:48.394 4 1:57.082 38.815 53927 150.9 7.55.997
12 1:53.567 23.606 37.440 52.521 155.6  26:41.961 5 1.57.023 24529  38.608EEEEE 151.0 9:53.015
PRO.Motorsport BMW M2 Cup 6 24.470MEEEIE  53.891 151.5  11:49.689
72 1.Sashko ATANASOVSKI XGTM 7 2:20.315 27.201 51.082 1:02.032 1259  14:10.004
8  2:44.284 29.767 39.666 1:34.851 107.6  16:54.288
9  3:25.760  1:01.910 1:03.354 1:20.496 859  20:20.048
1 2:08.737 33.532 39.799 55.406 131.2 2:08.737 10  2:35.914 31.448 49.115 1:15.351 1133  22:55.962
2 24.643 39.258 54.836 148.8 4:07.474 11 1:59.353 25.771 39.431 54.151 148.1  24:55.315
3 1:59.474 25.888 ISR YVIIEYRERY] 147.9 6:06.948 12 1:57.167 24.450 38.531 54.186 150.8  26:52.482
4 1:59.003 24.486 39.651 54.866 1485 8:05.951
5  1:59.815 24.700 39.769 55346 1475  10:05.766
6 1:59.200 24.963 39.422 54.815 1483  12:04.966
7 2:07.021 25.903 43.476 57.642 139.1  14:11.987
8  2:44817 29.449 40.479 1:34.889 107.2  16:56.804
9  3:23.785  1:00.787 1:02.995 1:20.003 86.7  20:20.589
10 2:35.573 31.887 49.300 1:14.386 113.6  22:56.162
11 2:00.556 25.775 40.016 54.765 146.6  24:56.718
12 1:58.863 39.424 55.079 148.7  26:55.581
Centri Porsche Ticino Porsche Cayman GT4 718 Clubsport MR
75 1.Danilo ARFINI XGT4
1 2:08.138 30.824 41.594 55720 131.8 2:08.138
2 2:00.952 24.946 40.043 55963 146.1 4:09.090
3 2:01.555 24.830 40.499 56.226 145.4 6:10.645
4 25.107 IEEXEE WY 149.1 8:09.164
5  1:59.072 24722 39.176 55.174 148.4  10:08.236
6  1:58.805 39.093 55.118 148.8  12:07.041
7 2:07.783 29.016 41.617 57.150 138.3  14:14.824
8 2:43.784 28.740 40.468 1:34.576 107.9  16:58.608
9 3:23.111 1:00.274 1:03.109 1:19.728 87.0  20:21.719
10 2:35.477 31.955 49.500 1:14.022 113.7  22:57.196
11 2:00.965 25.875 39.952 55.138 146.1  24:58.161
12 1:59.532 24.653 39.356 55523 147.8  26:57.693
Autorlando Sporr Porsche Cayman GT4 718 RS Clubsport
76 1.Tomas Machado GUEDES XGT4
1 2:01.572 28.806 38.640 54.126 138.9 2:01.572
2 1:54.611 24.492 37.856 52.263 154.2 3:56.183
3 1:55.441 24.409 37.766 53.266 153.1 5:51.624
4 1:54318 24170 37.579 52.569 154.6 7:45.942
5 1:53.428 23.900 MEYREY] 52.294 155.8 9:39.370
6 37.507EFNLEE 156.0  11:32.665
7 2:02.460 24313 40499 57.648 1443  13:35.125
8  3:12.140 38.358 57.721 1:36.061 92.0  16:47.265
9 3:25.479  1:02.232 1:05.295 1:17.952  86.0  20:12.744

06/07/2024 Page 3/ 3



